505481098 05/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5527902

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MASAHIRO YOSHIOKA					04/25/2019	
HIROAKI KUMAZAWA					04/25/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ					
Name:	MITSU	MITSUBISHI LOGISNEXT CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	1-1, 2-	1-1, 2-CHOME, HIGASHIKOTARI				
Internal Address:	NAGA	NAGAOKAKYO-SHI				
City:	КҮОТ	куото				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	61785	6178585				
Application Number: 29		29691				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(0.1.0)				
Fax Number:	l ha sant t	• •	507-9153 e-mail address first; if that is u	neuco	essful it will be sent	
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
			697-3750			
-		_	KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM			
•			SCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER FIFTH AVENUE			
			FLOOR			
			-LOOR YORK, NEW YORK 10016-222	3		
			-			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LOGISNEXT-18 US			
NAME OF SUBMITTE			ALAN ISRAEL			
			ALAN ISRAEL /Alan Israel/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE						
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:			/Alan Israel/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R: ge1.tif		/Alan Israel/			

Docket No.: Logisnext-18

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masahiro YOSHIOKA and Hiroaki KUMAZAWA, both citizens of Japan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a certain new, original and ornamental design of an invention for a

FORKLIFT TRUCK

for which an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>17 MAY 2019</u>, as U.S. Appl. No. 29/<u>691,574</u>.

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Logisnext Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having an office for the transaction of business at 1-1, 2-chome, Higashikotari, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto, Japan 6178585, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States, and all foreign countries, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon

PATENT REEL: 049205 FRAME: 0453

request to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their signatures.

Dated:

April 25, 2019

Masahiro Yoshioka Masahiro YOSHIOKA

Dated:

RECORDED: 05/17/2019

April 25, 2019

hiroshi Kamapana

Hiroaki KUMAZAWA

PATENT REEL: 049205 FRAME: 0454